



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 596 of 1987**

Jaheeruddin And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.C. Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

1. Even in the revised call, none appears for the appellants, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. Issue reminder to C.J.M., Haridwar, Uttrakhand to submit a report in pursuance of order dated 18.12.2025 till the next date of listing.

3. List on 08.04.2026.

4. Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Haridwar, Uttrakhand, immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

**March 18, 2026**

A.N. Mishra

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**